2 BO
 20
NELES BO SERIES BUTTERFLY VALVE
FOR RECOVERY OF OXYGEN IN
VACUUM PRESSURE SWING
ADSORPTION (VPSA) PLANTS
Metso's Neles BO series butterfly valve is designed
for use in vacuum Pressure Swing Adsorption plants

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 10/15
NELES  BO SER IE S BUTTER FLY  VALVE FOR RECOVER Y  OF OX YGEN IN VACUUM PRESS URE SWING ADSORPTION ( VPSA)  PLANTS2  B O  2 0  E N
HOW TO ORDER
Series BO single eccentric disc valve, EN/DIN and ASME rated
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
BO C 200 A A / -
1. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
BO
Standard/High temperature valve, single excentric
available as Wafer, soft seated NELES butterfly valve, 4 bearings, two
pcs shaft
4. sign BODY PRESSURE RATING
C ASME class 150
J, K PN10, PN16
5. sign SEAT DESIGN
1 O-ring type
6. sign BEARING AND BODY DESIGN
A
4 bearings soft bearings, PTFE on metal net
Tmax 250 °C, trim rating max 2 bar
Not NACE
7. sign
SIZE
(ASME rating = inches / PN rating = mm)
BO Inch: 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 32, 36, 38, 40
Metric: 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000
11. sign SEAT MATERIAL
A
FKM
(disc hard anodized)
T = -10 °C ... + 200 °C
12. sign PACKING CONSTRUCTION
T Double O-ring packing
13.sign SURFACE FINISH FOR JOINTING FACE
-
Ra 3.2 - 6.3, standard, without sign
cover:
EN 1092-1 Type B1 (Ra 3.2 - 12.5)
ASME B16.5, Ra 3.2 - 6.3 (125 - 250 μin)
DIN 2526 Form E (Ra 4)
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 10/15 5
Metso Flow Control Inc.